503269674 04/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DILLON	01/06/2014
JAMES RANSCO II	01/06/2014
JOHN SMITH	01/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBSI, INC.	
Street Address:	6950 WEST MORELOS PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)345-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@patentaz.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE D. MORGAN

Address Line 1: 4635 S LAKESHORE DR.
Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D00303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE D. MORGAN

SIGNATURE: /George D. Morgan/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=D00303Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035438 FRAME: 0205

503269674

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, John Dillon, Jim Ransco, and John Smith, each having a mailing address of 6950 West Morelos Place, Suite 1, Chandler, Arizona, 85226 ("Assignors"), have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States design patent entitled "CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK"; and

WHEREAS, **DBSI**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona with an address at 6950 West Morelos Place, Suite 1, Chandler, Arizona, 85226 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the design described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Signed and Accepted by:

John Dillon

James Ransco II

ohn Smith

1-6-14

Date

1-6-14

Date

1-6-14

Date

PATENT REEL: 035438 FRAME: 0206